(10-84) CCDCH-6

ΨV	UNITE	ED STATES OF AMI	ERICA		
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK	ss.			3861698	
PLEAS, before one of the Judges of th	the Honorable e Circuit Court of Co	D. Shields ok County, in the S	tate of Illinois, hold		rt of said
Court, at the Court House			89		• • • • • • • •
in the year of our Lord, of the United States of A			Fou	rteenth	-
9	OCIAL		e Honorable	n district	,,,,,,
AURELIA PUCI	Ok		CHARDAKADALEK Cecil A. Parte MES E. O'GRADY,	e	
	Clerk.	94			
		0,		AMARIAN TANGKAR TANGKAR TANGKAR TANGKAR TANGKA	SIATULE ETURNIS
्रम् अ <mark>सीति हैव क्षत्रमें यह स्ट</mark> क्षेत्रम्यकृतम्बद्धाः स्टब्हः ।					t ruts torra
ramino de la 1900 de 1900.	man eg ganganar.	ika egam pered	KE CARZEARO A 1	Q (1907)	acd cons
			75		ü
);;;.	3616
			••••	CO	36.
				• • • . • • • •	· • · · · •
	• • • • • • • • • •	1	r, march of the englabe	भ्यू र पृथ्वे अस्ति (क	.Com nati
esa dilita dinama.					
instalogica fiction da.		en de la Companya de			, Seen

footballer temper two weeks the end CHO STAND RRANGE OF

the sight of said Court in the lifts of type addi-

是批准的程度

		The second second second second second
	Ox Coop	AURELLA PLICINGLE
	STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK SS.	
	I, MORGAN M. FINLEY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Count and the keeper of the records, files and seal thereof, do hereby certif	
	and complete COPY OF A CERTAIN JUDGMENT MADE AND E	NI ERED OF RECORD IN SAID COURT:
)		
Ì		75
7	- (Ox.
0		······
		,
	in a certain cause lately pending in said Court, between	
		plaintiff/petitioner
	and	defendant/respondent.
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed
	the seal of said Cour	rt, in said County, this
	day of	
•	10.84\ CCDCH-6	

0008-YT8 (S1E) CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604 TTE WEST ACKSON BOULEVARD SUTTE 1445 **CAWRENCE FRIEDMAN-03532 LAW OFFICES**

T

THAT THE PERSONS designated as Unknown Owners included other

parties defendants to this action in the manner provided by law; duly filed and Unknown Owners have been duly and regularly made 📆 to make such Unknown Owners parties defendants to this action were Chelidavits required UNKNOWN TENANTS and UNKNOWN OWNERS; that CAROL MOSELEY BRAUN, Registrar of Titles, GROW HOMES ASSOCIATION, UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF JEANNIE BROWN 8/1/8 JEANANIE ECHOLS, ECHOPS' complaint against the Defendant, JEANWIS BROWN, a/k/a JEANNIE the Plaintiff heretofore commenced this action by filing its and it appearing to the court that OFFICES OF LAWRENCE FRIEDMAN, MORTGAGE CORPORATION, by and through its attorneys, LAW tiled by the Plaintiff, SEARS ADRIGAGE CORPORATION, Assignee of THE THIS CAUSE COMING on to be heard upon the complaint heretofore

JUDGMENT OF FORECLOSURE AND ORDER OF SALE

(s) jugant(s)

AND UNKNOWN OVNERS, ASSOCIATION, UNKNOWN TENANTS Registric of Titles, GROW HOMES ECHOPS, CAROL MOSELEY BRAUN, JEANNIE BROWN &/K/a JEANNIE ECHOLS, UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF JEANNIE BROWN, A/K/A JEANNIE

86 CH 2013 ON -42-

Plaintiff(s),

CORPORATION, Assignee of THE FIRST MORTGAGE SEARS MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CHANCERY DIVISION IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office

persons who are interested in this action and who have, or claim some right, title, interest or lien in, to, or upon the real estate, or some part thereof in this complaint, described as tenants in possession; that the name of each of such other persons interested in this action is unknown to the Plaintiff and upon diligent inquiry cannot be ascertained, and all such persons, are, therefore, made parties defendants to this action by the name and description of UNKNOWN OWNERS.

THE COURT HAVING examined the files and records in this cause, the court having received an Affidavit of Prove Up, and being fully advised in the premises, finds that each of the Defendants in this cause has been duly and properly brought before the court, either through service of summers or by publication, all in the manner provided by law: that due and proper notice has been given to each of the Defendants during the procress of this cause, as required by law.

IT FURTHER APPEARING to the court that all Defendants failed to plead to the Plaintiff's Complaint within the time required by law, except: JEANNIE BROWN a/k/a JEANNIE ECHULS, but therein made default and that an Order of Default has been heletofore entered against the above mentioned Defendants so failing to plead, and that the Plaintiff's complaint has been taken as confessed by and against all such defendants herein; or if the Defendants have plead, a Summary Judgment has been entered by separate Order; and the court being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS AS FOLLOWS:

Property of County Clark's Office

1. That the court has jurisdiction of the parties to and the subject matter of this cause.

2. That all of the material allegations of the complaint are true and proven against said Defendants and that the evidence of indebtedness has been exhibited in open court and has been marked as Plaintiff's Exhibit "A", and that the security interest foreclosed has been exhibited in open court and has been marked as Plaintiff's Exhibit "B" was recorded in Cook County Recorder's Office on July 16, 1986 and is known as Document Number LR 3531476; and that cocies of the aforesaid evidence of indebtedness and security interest foreclosed have been and are attached to the complaint, leave has been given to withdraw the originals of the said Note and Mortgage and substitute therefore, said copies.

3. That the material allegations of the complaint filed herein are true and proven; that the equities of this cause are with the Plaintiff who is entitled to a Decree of Foreclosure in accordance with the prayer of the complaint; and that there is, at this time, due to said Plaintiff upon the Note and Mortgage Security, each of which has been in said complaint described, and following amounts:

Principal and Interest: Costs and Fees: TOTAL: \$77,014.94 \$ 6,878 42 \$83,893.26

That JEANNIE BROWN a/k/a JEANNIE ECHOLS personally liable for any deficiency resulting from any sale hereunder.

4. That under the provisions of said Mortgage herein sough to be foreclosed, the costs of foreclosure are an additional indebtedness for which the Plaintiff should be reimbursed and such

Property of County Clerk's Office $\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{z}} = \mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{z}}^{(1)} + \mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{z}}^{(2)} + \mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{z}}^{(2)} + \mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{z}}^{(2)} + \mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{z}}^{(2)}$

expenses are hereby allowed to the Plaintiff.

- 5. That the Plaintiff's Mortgage is first lien upon the real estate hereinafter described and is superior to all other liens, rights or claims upon the real estate.
- 6. That in said Mortgage it is provided that the Attorneys for the Plaintiff are entitled to reasonable Attorneys' fees; that the sum of \$1,500.00 has been included in the above indebtedness as aforesaid Attorneys' fees as provided in the Mortgage, that said sum is the usual, customary and reasonable charge made by attorneys in like cases; that said sum shall be retained by the Attorney for the Plaintiff and that said sum is hereby allowed.
- 7. That this Court find that the subject property is residential property, with a seven month period of redemption.
- 8. That there is no just reason for delaying enforcement of or appeal for this Decree.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ALJUDGED AND DECREED that if the property is not redeemed according to law, upon expiration of the statutory period of redemption on <u>January 17. 1990</u> a Sheriff's Sale shall be held and the Plaintiff herein, or his successor in interest, or assigns, shall be entitled to a Sheriff's Deed conveying the subject premises.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that unless the Defendants in this cause, or any on of them, within (3) days from the entry of this Decree, pay or cause to be paid to Plaintiff the sum of \$83,893.26 with interest thereon at the rate of nine (9) percent per annum from the date of this Decree to the date of payment, and to pay to the

				2
				•
eren eren eren eren eren eren eren eren				
To.				
700				
9	•			•
Ox				
	4			
	C).		
		4px		
		2	,	
			9.	
			4	·
			0. O.	•
		estate see a		
				0
			•	

Officers of this court the taxed costs in this cause, the premises hereinafter and in said Complaint described, or so much thereof as may be necessary to pay the amounts found to be due to the Plaintiff, with interest thereon and the costs aforesaid, and which may be sold separately without material injury to the parties in interest, be sold at public venue, upon the expiration of the redemption period as aforesaid, to the highest bidder for cash by James E. O'Grady, Sheriff of Cook County, or his successor in office of duly authorized deputy, hereafter designated "said Appointee", at Richard J. Daley Center, Room 701 that said Appointee give public notice of the time, place, and date of such sale by published the same at least once in every week for three (3) successive weeks in some secular newspaper of general circulation published in the County of Cook, and State of Illinois; that the Plaintiff or any of the parties to this cause may become purchasers at such sale; that said Appointee may, description, for good cause adjourn or continue the advertised by oral proclamation and without further publication; that upon said sale being made, said Appointee shall execute and deliver to the purchaser or purchasers a Certificate of Sale evidencing such purchase and describing the premises purchased and & the amount paid therefore, or, if purchased by the Plaintiff, the amount of its bid and the time when such purchaser or purchasers will be entitled to a deed to said premises, and within ten (10) days from the date of sale, he shall file a duplicate of such Certificate in Cook County Recorder's Office.

Property of County Clerk's Office

THAT SAID APPOINTEE, out of the proceeds of such sale, shall retain his fees, disbursements, and commissions herein and pay to the Officers of this court their costs in this cause, and out of the remainder, pay to the Plaintiff its otherwise unreimbursed costs to be incurred subsequent to the entry of this Decree in connection with foreclosure sale and perfection of the Certificate of Sale thereunder; and also out of the remainder pay to the Plaintiff the amount by this Decree found to be due to said Plaintiff with interest thereon at the rate of nine (9) percent per annum from the date of this Decree to the date of sale, and if such remainder shall be more than sufficient to pay the aforesaid amounts that he bring such surplus into the court to abide the further Order of said court, and that he take receipts from the respective parties to whom he might have made payment as aforesaid and file the same with his Report of Sale with the court.

estate taxes, assessments or any other advances, either approved by this Court, or pursuant to statute, with respect to the property foreclosed herein during the period of redemption, the sum paid plus statutory interest therefrom from the date of payment, pursuant to Illinois Revised Statute, Chapter 110, Section 15-1505, shall be added to the sum outstanding subsequent to judgment and prior to sale or the Defendants' statutory special rights of redemption.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, upon the expiration of the time specified by Illinois Revised Statutes, Chapter 110, Section 15-

Property of County Clerk's Office

033351598

1603, if the premises are not redeemed according to law, and are sold at Sheriff's Sale, upon confirmation of said Sale by this Court, pursuant to Illinois Revised Statutes, Chapter 110, Section 15-1509, the Defendants and all persons claiming under them or any of them since the commencement of this suit be forever barred and foreclosed of and from all rights and equity and redemption or claim of, in, and to said premises of any part thereof; that in case said shall not have been specifically redeemed as provided by statute, then upon production to the said Appointee, or his successor or dally authorized Deputy, of said Certificate of Sale by the legal holder of such Certificate along with an Order confirming said Sale, a good and sufficient Sheriff's Deed of conveyance of said premises; that thereupon the grantee or grantees in such Deed, or his or their legal representative or assigns, be let into possession of said premises; and that any of the parties to this cause who may have come into possession through or under them, or any of the, since the commencement of this suit, upon the production of said Sheriff's Deed of Conveyance, or a true copy thereof, shall surrender possession of said premises to said grantee or grantees, or his or their representatives or assigns, and, in default of so doing, an Order of Possession shall be provided in the Order confirming said Sale.

THE PREMISES by the Decree authorized to be sold are situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, and are described as follows:

LOT TWENTY EIGHT (28) IN CLUSTER 4 RESUBDIVISION PHASE II, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF VILLAGE WEST

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

03861598

CLUSTER 4, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF (1/2) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON OCTOBER 27, 1975, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2837188

and are commonly known as 18542 Meadow Lane, Hazel Crest, Illinois 60429, and the permanent tax number is 31-02-205-048.

THE COURT expressly retains jurisdiction of the property which is the subject of this foreclosure for the entire period of redemption and Sheriff's Sale and for so long thereafter as may be necessary for the purpose of placing in possession of the premises the grantee or grantees in said sheriff's Deed, or his or their legal representatives or assigns, and reserves the right to appoint a Receiver to take possession of said premises in order to prevent impairment of the value of the premises, manage and conserve the premises, or satisfy any deficiency which may be found due to the Plaintiff.

DATED:

ENTERED

ENTER: SEP 1 2 1989

D. SHIFLDS 876

JUDGE



Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

3861698

terior de la compactica. Caracteria de la Compactica

Let established except, hour there is a many and a

UNOFFICIAL COPY

 $\sim 200~{\rm Mpc}^{-1}$ Mpc $_{\rm c} \sim 100~{\rm km}^{-1}$ Mpc $_{\rm c} \sim 100~{\rm km}^{-1}$

网络拉拉拉拉

elisioned vari

कर मेखा को न कुमाने में उ

		0/					jir staliata	5.9.11
STATE OF ILLINOI COUNTY OF COOK AURELM and the keeper of the	A BACINEKT CI	erk of the Cinsent thereof,						
, or	PY OF A CERTAI						· · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and complete	A CERTAL	IN JUDUMEN	i ilkidi:	AND ELVES.	TO OF KI	COKD II	SAID COL	JKI:
					7,0			, , , , ,
	٠,				· ·	-/%.		
					• • • • • • • •			••••
							9	
			*	* *	%			•
				********	• • • • • • • •	• • • • • • •	,	* * * * * * · ·
in a certain cause late	ly pending in said C	Court, between	n			i Saji Gerita e e e e	2) •4, • • • • • •	ä
SEARS MORTGAGE		:			5 () () () () () () () () () (D	ASS CHANGE
					• • • • • • •	-	leintiff/peti O	nonera A A B
and JEANNIE	BROWN; et al		• • • • • • •				dant/respor	ident.
		781 1477	entrod wa	innear Li	_h_r		ون ا المسام المسام الم	
		IIN WI	iness at	IEREOF, I h	ave nereun	to set my i		iiixeu ∴ ∆ ≟
÷		the	seal of sa	d Court, in s	aid County	this	25th	
		day) / 0f		January		1	90
10-84) CCDCH-6		, C	rur	Dia	Pri	cin	ski	Clerk

(10-84) CCDCH-6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNITE	O STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK ss.	
	k County, in the State of Illinois, holding a branch Court of said
Court, at the Court House in said County, and Sta	ate, on
in the year of our Lord, one thousand nine hundr	red and and of the Independence
of the United States of America, the two hundred	ith and
900 P/X	PRESENT: - The Honorable
	RICHARD M. DALEY, State's Attorney
	JAMES E. O'GRADY, Sheriff
Attest: MORGAN M. FINLEY, Clerk.	04
	AURELIA PUCHASMA
	Cloption Open
3861698 3861698 3861698 3861698	1930 FEB 21 PM 1: 13 60 CAROL MOSELEY BRAUN PREGISTRAR DE TITI CO

MID AMERICA TITLE COMPANY 123 W. Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 6060: #3/4697